Company be and is hereby accorded, and the Board be and is hereby authorized to create, offer, issue and allot

33,78,000 (Thirty Three LakhsSeventy Eight Thousand only) Equity Shares involving fre�h issue of30,66.000

(Thirty Lakhs and SixtySixthousand) Equity shares and "Offer for sale" of 3,12,000 (Three Lakh Twelve

Thousand) Equity shares having face value of Rs. 10/- (RupeesTen Only)for cash at such price including

premium if any, as máy bedetermined in pursuance ofBook building mechanism ranking pari-passu with the

existing equity shares of the Company (the Equity Shares), at par or at a premium, (Fresh Issue);